
 

 

Construction Update 
August 11, 2014 

 

 
 
  
 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,362,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,498,679.48 (Revised by Change Order Nos. 5 and 6) 
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 
 
Actual Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 18, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 30, 2014 (Anticipated) 



 
 

 
Progress Report 
 
 
 
Past Two Weeks Progress: 

1. Site improvements are complete. 
2. The dead trees have been replaced. 
3. The new roof drain extensions are in but missing gaskets 
4. Six missing visual display boards (delivery expected this week) 
5. Painting is complete. 
6. Vinyl base and floor covering is complete. 
7. Wood plank ceiling missing trim, waiting on 4th delivery. 
8. Door hardware, missing a few parts, waiting on delivery. 
9. Casework is complete. 
10. Room signage has been installed. 
11. Metal wall panels are being installed. 
12. Gas piping at Room 240 is at the point where we are waiting on Owner-furnished 

equipment. 
13. Exhaust systems in Rooms 214 and 240 are being installed. 
14. Electrical – working on Welding Change Order at Room 240 and hooking up 

equipment in Room 214. 
 
Next Two Weeks Progress: 

1. Complete sunshade installation. 
2. Complete roofing and metal wall panels. 
3. Compete wood plank ceiling. 
4. Install missing marker boards and tack boards. 
5. Continue MEP hook up of Owner furnished equipment. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


